P
a
n
e
l P
C
B

MIC In, Line Out
Rear I/O
Ordering Guide
● BPF-3219-Y01
19" Panel PC w/TFT Panel, Resistive Touch Screen,
HS-2613(w/1GHz CPU, CF), 12V DC Adapter
Accessory Options
Table Top Metal Stand, Memory Module, CF Module,
Wireless LAN Module, 2.5" HDD, Slim CD-ROM
48.0
3
8
.0
43.0
6
.1
29.5
34.5
2.5 1.75
2
.6
5
01 03 0402 07
06 08
10 11
12
13
14
05 09
15 17
16
01. COM 1
02. COM 2
03. COM 3
04. COM 4
05. USB2.0 * 2
06. Reset Button
07. KB/MS
08. USB2.0
09. LAN * 2
10. VGA
11. TV-Out
12. CF
13. MIC In
14. Line Out
15. DC Adapter In
16. +10~+30V DC In
17. Main Power ON/OFF